

9 SC 320/2017
STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAHUL
173 /2017 (Mangol Puri)

22.08.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Nitesh, Ld. Counsel for accused.
HC Sunil Sharma and HC Amit Kumar in person.

PW-19 Amit Kumar and PW-20 HC Sunil Sharma partly examined in chief and their further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of complete case property.

Naib court informs that MHC (M) has been summoned for today but he is busy in producing the case properties to other courts also. **He be summoned again** for NDOH.

List for PE on **01.12.2023**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.08.2023